Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.1-15/73-Dp-Apptt. (Part), Dated Shimla-2, the 21st May, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of

Shri R.D. Dhiman, IAS (HP:1988), Managing Director, H.P. Power Transmission

Corporation Ltd., Shimla and to post him as Principal Secretary (Agriculture) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, relieving Dr. A.R. Sihag, IAS (HP:1983),

of this charge, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 21st May, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, M/o Personnel, PG & Pensions, Deptt. of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Pr. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Officers concerned for compliance.
- 7. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 8. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.

xolololololololo

9. Guard File/Personal File/Spare Copies.

(Dr. Man Singh) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.